COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35969/2009

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIAPPAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6522 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6523 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6524 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6525 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6526 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6527 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6528 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6529 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6530 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv. Mr.S.Arvindh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.27

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner was granted two weeks time as last chance for filing affidavit of dasti regarding the unserved Ld.counsel has not filed an affidavit of respondents. dasti service. However, Ld.counsel seeks fresh dasti against all the unserved respondents. In the light of the earlier order directing the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service as against the unserved respondent, I am not inclined to order fresh dasti in absence of an affidavit stating fate of earlier dasti

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

ordered. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders for non-prosecution of the unserved respondents.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB