SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Court No.9

I.A. No. 2 In Petition(s)

for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).35969/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in

WA No. 383/2009

of

The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIAPPAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment) (With Office Report)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Mr.

Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. MΥ.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List alongwith Special Leave Petition.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA) Court Master